PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INCOVA Technologies, Inc.	06/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSCO Automotive Holdings LLC
Street Address:	N19 W24101 N. Riverwood Drive
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13053823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552 Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: KATHY.MCGRAW@QUARLES.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 2350

Address Line 2: c/o GEORGE E. HAAS

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135236.00027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George E. Haas

Total Attachments: 1

source=HAH-00027-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028445 FRAME: 0274 130538

501968884

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INCOVA Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at N19 W24101 N. Riverwood Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor") owns U.S. Patent Application No. 13/053,823 filed on March 22, 2011; and

WHEREAS, HUSCO Automotive Holdings LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, with its principal offices at N19 W24101 N. Riverwood Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all other papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the patent application to the Assignee and in order to maintain or enforce rights in and to the patent application, and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INCOVA Technologies, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 22 day of June, 2012.

INCOVA Technologies, Inc.

Name 1.50 M. Horrink

Title /resore

OB\17233386.1

PATENT **REEL: 028445 FRAME: 0275**

RECORDED: 06/26/2012